## PRESS RELEASE

## ENNA PARISET IS APPOINTED HEAD OF CORPORATE AND COMMODITIES COVERAGE FOR BNP PARIBAS IN SWITZERLAND.

As of April, Enna Pariset becomes Head of Corporate and Commodities Coverage for BNP Paribas in Switzerland. She splits her time between Geneva and Zurich



Enna has 25 years of experience working in the US, the UK, France and Switzerland. She has previously worked at the World Bank in Washington DC and at JP Morgan in London and Paris.

Enna has been with BNP Paribas for nearly 15 years in both client origination and management roles, encompassing Mergers & Acquisitions, Commodities and Coverage. She also served as Global Head of Metals and Mining Investment Banking. Prior to her new role she was Head of Food, Beverage and Retail Investment Banking EMEA for the last two years.

Enna will report to Patrick Voegeli, member of BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA's Executive Committee and Head of Corporate and Institutional Banking in Switzerland, on one hand, and on the other hand to Christopher Kramme, Co-Head of Corporate Coverage-EMEA for BNP Paribas Group.

Enna replaces Dorothée Regazzoni who is becoming Head of Corporate Coverage for BNP Paribas in Germany.

## BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA

With more than 1,400 employees and 4 establishments in Geneva, Zurich, Basel and Lugano, BNP Paribas (Suisse) SA is a leading European bank in Switzerland for businesses, institutions and private clients.

Established in Switzerland since 1872, we are here to develop over the long term, with a specific strategy for each business-line: To be the privileged partner of businesses and institutions, to accompany them in their development in Europe and internationally, with our "One Bank for Corporates" initiative.

To be a reference in Wealth Management in terms of expertise and of service for our private clients and entrepreneurs. To be a center of excellence for funding of raw materials thanks to our "Specialized Trade Solutions" offer at the service of our historical customers who share our values, and of the bank's corporate clients in Europe.

The integrated model of the BNP Paribas Group enables us to offer our clients the financial stability of a first rate bank in Europe with international reach and a full range of products and investments.

By developing privileged long-term relationships with our customers, we aspire to contribute to sustainable and responsible growth.

## Press contacts:

Isabelle Wolff: **isabelle.wolff@bnpparibas.com** +41 (0)58 212 81 10 Laurence Anthony: **laurence.anthony@bnpparibas.com** +41 (0)58 212 97 62

@BNPParibas\_CH



The bank for a changing world